### Skip to Main Content

# **Department of Management Services**

<u>Florida Department of Management Services</u> > <u>Business Operations</u> > <u>State Purchasing</u> > <u>Vendor Information</u> > <u>State Contracts and Agreements</u> > <u>Alternate Contract Source</u> > Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Services

<< Return

## Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Services 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS

Contract Details

**Effective Period** 

09/30/2015 through 03/31/2020

**Contract Type** 

Alternate Contract Source

**Contract Information** 

How to Use this Alternate Contract Source

Products Categories List

Contractors

Pricing

Forms and Other Information

**Contract Documents** 

Amendments and Memorandums

<u>Master Agreements</u> Participating Addenda

• Jeremy Williams

**Contract Administration** (850) 414-6740

Jeremy.Williams@dms.myflorida.com

**Commodity Codes** 

UNSPSC-43211500, UNSPSC-43211600, UNSPSC-43211900

#### Description

This alternate contract source (ACS) authorizes the use of the National Association of State Procurement Officials' ValuePoint Program (NASPO ValuePoint) Computer Equipment, Peripherals and Services contract, which was competitively solicited and awarded by the State of Minnesota.

#### Benefits

- This contract is available only for products not on state term contracts.
- WSCA participating addendums are entered on behalf of governmental entities in Florida for Ace, Apple, ByteSpeed, Ciara, Cisco, Computer Technology Link, Dell, EMC, Firefly, Fujitsu, HP Inc., HP Enterprise, Hitachi, Howard, IBM, Lenovo, M&A Technology, Microsoft, Microtech, NetApp, Nimble, Panasonic, Pure Storage, Samsung, Tegile, Tintri, Transource, and Xiotech.



#### STATE OF MINNESOTA

Materials Management Division 112 Administration Building 50 Sherburne Avenue St. Paul, MN 55155 Voice: 651,296,2600 Fax: 651.297.3996



# MINNESOTA WSCA-NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD

# **Hewlett Packard Company**

# COMPUTER EQUIPMENT: (Desktops, Laptops, Tablets, Servers, and Storage

including Related Peripherals & Services)			
To:	Hewlett-Packard Company 3000 Hanover Street	CONTRACT NO:	MNWNC-11
	Palo Alto, CA 94304		• •

Contract Vendor Administrator:

Debra Lee

Email: debra.lee@hp.com

Phone: 847.537.0344

Through

CONTRACT PERIOD:

April 1, 2015, or upon final executed signatures,

whichever is later

March 31, 2017

**EXTENSION OPTION:** 

UP TO 36 MONTHS

You are hereby notified that your response to our solicitation, which opened January 31, 2014, is accepted. The following documents, in order of precedence, are incorporated herein by reference and constitute the entire Contract between you and the State: 1. A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum ("PA") A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum shall not diminish, change, or impact the rights of the Lead State with regard to the Lead State's contractual relationship with the Contract Vendor under the Terms of Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement; 2. Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement (includes negotiated Terms and Conditions); 3. The Solicitation; and 4. the Contract Vendor's response to the Solicitation. These documents shall be read to be consistent and complementary. Any conflict among these documents shall be resolved by giving priority to these documents in the order listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

	• •	· .
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Contractor as required by applicable gridless, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.	2. MINNESOTA MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 160,03, subd. 3.
Ву;	Storette Och	By: Que Hahle
•	Matthew C. Keck	Title: Master Agreement Administrator
Title:	Senior Course	Date: 2/17/15
Date:	2/12/15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By:	Signature	MINNESOTA COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION Or delegated representative.
Title:	Printed Name	By:
		Original signed
Date:		
	. '	FEB 2 6 2015
•		T MALLY NO V MICH (U
		By Lucas 1, lannet



#### STATE OF MINNESOTA

Materials Management Division 112 Administration Building 50 Sherburne Avenue St. Paul, MN 55155 Voice: 651.296.2600

Fax: 651.297.3996



# MINNESOTA WSCA-NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.

# COMPUTER EQUIPMENT: (Desktops, Laptops, Tablets, Servers and Storage

	•	ling Related Peripherals &		: : ' : '	o to tug
To:	Lenovo (United States) Inc. 1009 Think Place	CONTRACT NO:	MNWNC-117		. :
	Morrisville, NC 27560				

Contract Vendor Administrator: Melissa

April 1, 2015, or upon final executed signatures. whichever is later

Autrey Freeman ::: Email: mautrey@lenovo.com Phone: (919) 294-0609

Through **EXTENSION OPTION:** 

March 31, 2017 ::: UP TO 36 MONTHS

You are hereby notified that your response to our solicitation, which opened January 31, 2014, is accepted. The following documents, in order of precedence, are incorporated herein by reference and constitute the entire Contract between you and the State: 1. A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum ("PA") A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum shall not diminish, change, or impact the rights of the Lead State with regard to the Lead State's contractual relationship with the Contract Vendor under the Terms of Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement; 2. Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement (includes negotiated Terms and Conditions) 3. The Solicitation; and 4. the Contract Vendor's response to the Solicitation. These documents shall be read to be consistent and complementary. Any conflict among these documents shall be resolved by giving priority to these documents in the order listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
T :e	ENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.  The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Contractor as required y applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.	2. MINNESOTA MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION In accordance with Minn. Stat. \$ 46C.03, subd. 3.  By:
	Printed Namie	Title: Master Agreement Administrator
Title:	Soles Director Inside Sales	Date: 2//7//5
Dát <del>é</del> :	2/13/15	
Ву:		
٥,,	Signature · · ·	3. MINNESOTA COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION Or delegated representative.
•	Printed Name : ;	
Title:	<u> </u>	By:
Date:		Date: Original signed
		FEB 2 6 2015
		By Lucas J. Jannett



### STATE OF MINNESOTA

**Materials Management Division** 112 Administration Building . 50 Sherburne Avenue St. Paul, MN 55155 Voice: 651.296.2600

Fax: 651.297.3996



# MINNESOTA WSCA-NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD WITH SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.

MPLITER FOUIDMENT: Tablets including Polated Perinherals & Services

	FOILR EGOIFMENT.	rapiets including Related	i Peripherais & Services
To:	Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 85 Challenger Road Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660		MWNC-126

Contract Vendor Administrator:

Wendy Crowe Email: wcrowe@sea.samsung.com

Phone: 859-312-0875

CONTRACT PERIOD:

April 1, 2015, or upon final

executed signatures, whichever is later

Through

March 31, 2017

**EXTENSION OPTION:** 

UP TO 36 MONTHS

You are hereby notified that your response to our solicitation, which opened January 31, 2014, is accepted. The following documents, in order of precedence, are incorporated herein by reference and constitute the entire Contract between you and the State: 1. A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum ("PA") A Participating Entity's Participating Addendum shall not diminish, change, or impact the rights of the Lead State with regard to the Lead State's contractual relationship with the Contract Volor under the Terms of Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement; 2. Minnesota WSCA-NASPO Master Agreement; 3. The Solicitation; and 4. the Contract Vendor's response to the Solicitation. These documents shall be read to be consistent and complementary. Any conflict among these documents shall be resolved by giving priority to these documents in the order listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

T e	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS, INC. The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed this Agreement on behalf of the Contractor as required y applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.		MINNESOTA MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION n accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3.
Ву:	Math	ву: С	Jurahel
	MATTHEN R. SMITH	Title:	Master Agreement Administrator
Title:	VP PRIAT: SAMSING DRIALT	Date:	3/19/15
Date:	3/3/2015		
Ву:	_ augus		
	Signature / Par Greek		MINNESOTA COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION or delegated representative.
Title:	Printed Name  VP. MIOT	Ву:	
Date:	\$/3/15	Date:	Original signed
			MAR 1 9 2015
			<b>Bv</b> Lucas J. Jannett